

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Buttermilk Clotted Cream Fudge - Gold Tab Top B19100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk, Buttermilk Head Office, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin PL31 2QB, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Head Office, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin PL31 2QB, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK , Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Clotted Cream (3.5%) (MILK), Salt, Vanilla Paste

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts, Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	1603	Energy (kcal)	397	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	5	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Carbohydrate	75.6	of which sugars	62.7	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre		Protein	1.5	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Salt	0.3			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
				Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Myrtle & Olive Cheese Palmiers - Black & Gold Label 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DE KROES FEUILLETAGE, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, Burgundy, France, 21140
Supplier Name and Address	De Kroes Feuilletage, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, Burgundy, France, 21140
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Gouda (pasteurised cow MILK , salt, starter, Microbial rennet) (12%), Edam (pasteurised cow MILK , salt, starter, Microbial rennet) (5,9%), Salt, Yeast, Colour : E160c.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs, Tree Nuts, Sesame, Soybeans
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	store in cool and dry place
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	2159	Energy (kcal)	517	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	30	of which saturates	20	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	48	of which sugars	1.3	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre		Protein	13	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	3.1			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Spicy Peanuts - Gold Doy Bag 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods Ltd, Heath Road, Darlaston, Walsall, Walsall, United Kingdom, WS10 8XL
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Heath Road, Darlaston, Walsall, Walsall, United Kingdom, WS10 8XL
Ingredients	Peanuts42%,potatostarch,rapeseed oil, modified potato starch, sugar, WHEAT flour(WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine),chilli seasoning3%(salt, sugar, dextrose, onion powder, rusk[WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine, salt, raising agent(ammonium bicarbonate)]), cayenne pepper, garlic powder, yeast extract powder, acid(citric acid),natural flavouring, colour (paprika extract), basil, habanero chilli extract),salt.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery, Milk, Mustard, Tree Nuts, Sesame, Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and light. Once opened consume within 5days if kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	2142	Energy (kcal)	511	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	30	of which saturates	4.3	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	44	of which sugars	11	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	5.0	Protein	13	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	2.3			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Brownie Biscuits - Black & Gold Tube 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits, The Bakery, Brook Street,, NELSON, LANCASHIRE, United Kingdom, BB9
Supplier Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street,, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB0 9PX
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Dark Chocolate (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate Chips (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Paste (Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk, Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	2230	Energy (kcal)	534	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	30.9	of which saturates	12.3	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	56.0	of which sugars	29.0	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	4.8	Protein	5.7	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	0.68			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black & Gold Foliage 0g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton,, Keighley,, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley,, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs, Milk, Mustard, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180C (356F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	1591	Energy (kcal)	379	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.7	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	35	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	1.5	Protein	2.3	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	0.21			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Luscombe Elderflower Bubbly - Black & Gold Label 740ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Luscombe Drinks Ltd, Luscombe Drinks Ltd, Dean Court, Buckfastleigh, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ11 0LT
Supplier Name and Address	Luscombe Drinks Ltd, Luscombe Drinks Ltd, Dean Court, Buckfastleigh, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ11 0LT
Ingredients	Devon Spring Water, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Elderflower Extract (4%) (Water, Organic Elderflowers, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Organic Sicilian Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Organic Rose Water, Carbon Dioxide.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient best served chilled
Instructions for use	Tip to ensure properly mixed. Once opened keep chilled and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	98	Energy (kcal)	24	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Fat	0.4	of which saturates	0.2	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Carbohydrate	4.9	of which sugars	4.9	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Fibre		Protein	0.1	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Salt	0.1			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Keats Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Praline 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Elvan Gıda San. ve Tic A.Ş., Organize Sanayi Bölgesi, 3. Cadde No:2 PK:26110 Eskişehir /Türkiye, Eskişehir, Eskişehir, Türkiye, 26110
Supplier Name and Address	Pimlico Confectioners LTD, Hardmans Mill Business Centre, Suite 27, New Hall Hey Road, Rossendale, Rossendale, UNITED KINGDOM, BB4 6HH
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), skimmed MILK powder, HAZELNUT (NUTS) (9%), whey powder (MILK), cocoa powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOY lecithin), MILK fat, emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of vegetable fatty acids), flavourings, antioxidant (tocopherol), salt.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat, Eggs
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Storage: Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	2186	Energy (kcal)	523	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	29	of which saturates	17	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	53	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	3	Protein	7.5	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	0.48			Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
				Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Stas Chocolate Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Drizzle & Gold Sprinkles - Gold Ribbon 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, MILK Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat, Tree Nuts, Peanuts				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	2300	Energy (kcal)	551	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	33	of which saturates	20	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	56	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	2.2	Protein	10	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	0.11			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Alcohol Free Christmas Pudding 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury,Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury,Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (39%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Whole EGG , Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Glycerine, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

CONTAINING ALLERGENS					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Preparation guidelines: To Microwave: Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwavable place. Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.
Alcoholic Strength	0

NUTRITION LABELLING - TYPICAL VALUE PER 100g / 100ml				SUITABLE / FREE FROM			
Energy (kj)	1524	Energy (kcal)	361	Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Fat	7.5	of which saturates	2.3	Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	55	Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Fibre	1.7	Protein	3.5	Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Salt	0.53			Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
				Free from artificial flavours	Yes		